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Consolidated Case No. No. 68117-6-I

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY COMPANY OF AMERICA;
STEADFAST INSURANCE COMPANY: and
HEFFERNAN INSURANCE BROKERS, INC.,
Appellants,

VS.

THE ESPLANADE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION,

Respondent.

INTERVENOR HEFFERNAN INSURANCE BROKERS’
JOINDER IN INTERVENOR TRAVELERS’ AND STEADFAST’S
BRIEFS

Steven Goldstein

WSBA No. 11042

Attorneys for Appellant Heffernan Insurance
Brokers, Inc.

BETTS, PATTERSON & MINES, P.S.
One Convention Place, Suite 1400

701 Pike Street

Seattle, WA 98101-3927

(206) 292-9988

Email: sgoldstein@bpmlaw.com




Intervenor Heffernan Insurance Brokers (hereinafter “Heffernan™)
joins in Briefs filed by both Travelers and Steadfast Insurance Company.
Heffernan respectfully requests that this Court reverse the trial court’s
ruling on post-judgment interest.

DATED this 1st day of August, 2012.

BETTS, PATTERSON & MINES, P.S.
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Attorneys for Respondent Heffernan Insurance

Company
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies under the penalty of perjury
under the laws of the State of Washington that on this day I caused to be
served in the manner noted below a true and correct copy of the foregoing
on the party mentioned below as indicated:

Thomas Lether

Eric J. Neal

Lether & Associates, PLLC

3316 Fuhrman Avenue East, Suite 250
Seattle, WA 98102

Telephone: 206-467-5444

Email: tlether@]letherlaw.com

Email: eneal@letherlaw.com
Attorneys for Appellant Travelers Property
Casualty Company Of America

VIA Email and U.S. Mail

Leonard D. Flanagan

Justin D. Sudweeks

Daniel S. Houser

Stein Flanagan Sudweeks & Houser
901 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3000
Seattle, WA 98164

Telephone: 206-388-0660

Email: Leonard@condodefects.com
Email: justin@condodefects.com
Email: dhouser@condodefects.com
Email: Sharon@condodefects.com
Email: mariah@condodefects.com
Attorneys for Defendants AF Evans Company, et al.
VIA Email and U.S. Mail




Peter O. Glaessner

Bruce P. Loper

Lombardi Loper & Conant, LLP

1999 Harrison Street, 26th Floor

Oakland, CA 94612

Telephone: 510-433-2600

Email: pog@llcllp.com

Email: bloper@llcllp.com

Attorneys for Appellant Heffernan Insurance Brokers
VIA Email and U.S. Mail

Steven Soha

Geoffrey C. Bedell

Soha & Lang, P.S.

1325 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98101

Telephone: 206-624-1800

Email: courtnotices(@sohalang.com
Email: low(@sohalang.com

Email: soha(@sohalang.com
Email: bedell@sohalang.com
Attorneys for Appellant Steadfast Insurance Company

[ declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of

Washington that the above is true and correct.

Atlny{

Laraine Green, Legat———

Assistant to Steven Goldstein

Executed this 1st day of August, 2012,
at Seattle, Washington.



